ANTHONY S MINA
75 E. DOGWQOOD TRAIL
SOUTHERN SHORES, NC 27949
610 842 3905
chestercountylawn@yahoo.com

March 16, 2025

CASE: APA -25-01

APPLICANT’S OPPOSITION TO SOUTHERN SHORES’ AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS
WHICH FURTHE P T CASE AGAINST WES HASKETT FOR

USING TOWN MONEY TO ILLEGALLY PAY AN ATTORNEY(S) TO AID FRAUDULENT
TRANSACTIONS

I, Anthony S Mina hereby oppose Southern Shores’ Amended Motion To Dismiss and in
support thereof aver the fotlowing:

1.

Admitted. Anthony S Mina and Jennifer L Franz are the owners of 75 E Dogwood Trail,
Southern Shores, NC 27949.

Admitted in part and denied in part. Itis admitted that the property is zoned RS-1
residential. 't is denied that the property is 47,000 square feet. Linda Lauby’s resltor,
Jim Munroe sold 75 E. Dogwood Trail to Applicant with a lot survey in the listing
indicating the lot is 48,853 square feet. Atrue and correct copy of the lot survey is
attached hereto and marked Exhibit A.

Admitted. Itis admitted that on or about July 3, 2024 Applicant submitted 2
applications to subdivide 75 E. Dogwood Trail.

Admitted in part. Denied in part. itis admitted that Wes Haskett denied both lot
subdivision applications submitted on July 3, 2024. However, itis Applicant’s position
that both lot subdivision applications were denied using illegally adopted zoning codes.
Town Code 36-414(b) requires posted notice at property(s) effected by zoning
amendments and posted notice was not placed at 75 E. Dogwood Trail when Wes
Haskett filed his March 31, 2023 lot width amendment application to rezone
subdividable property to unsubdividable as Wes Haskett stated the purpose of the lot
width amendment was. Applicant did not Appeal the denied applications by paying a
$350 filing fee, Applicant appealed the decisions to deny the lot subdivision by reporting
the illegally adopted zoning codes to Southern Shores Town Dffice employees Wes
MHaskett and Cliff Ogburn, Southern Shores attorneys Philip Hornthal, Lauren Womble
and Jay Wheless, Southern Shores Town Council and Southern Shores Planning Board.
The zoning codes Wes Haskstt claims prevent the 75 E Dogwood Trail subdivision are
NULL AND VOID at 75 E Dogwood Trail and every other property that did not have posted
Notice of the proposed zoning amendment. Southern Shores Code of Ethics, which
Andy Ward agreed to comply with on October 21, 2024 states “| will always obey the law



and will not try in any way to influence application of the law by any of the town’s
authorities or personnel”, “l will manage and spend the town’s funds as if they were my
own and will have the best interests of all Southern Shores taxpayers in mind in the
expenditure of these funds” and “| witl always respond promptly to any concern brought
to me by any employee or Town Resident. In this regard | will grant no special
consideration, treatment or advantage to any citizen beyond that which is available to
any other citizen.” Instead of correcting the wrong doing by complying with the Code of
Ethics, Southern Shores has engaged in a Federal Witness Tampering Conspiracy with
the Southern Shores Beacon against Appticant, in clear violation of 18 .S, CODE §
1512. Southern Shores has also repeatedly conspired to embezzle Southern Shores’s
tax payers money to pay attorneys Philip Hornthal, Lauren Womble and Jay Wheless to
aid their fraudulent zoning code adoptions by misrepresenting Town Code 36-414(b),
which violates Rule 4.1 of the North Carolina Rules of Professional Conduct. Wes
Haskett constantly lies to claim the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment was legally
adopted, including in his VA-24-01 staff report and sworn testimoeny on October 21,
2024, Lauren Womble fraudulently misrepresented Town Code 36-414{B)} at the
Variance Hearing youtube video minutes 1:41-1:44, 3:24-3:29, 3:48-3:51 and 5:09-5:11.
Jay Wheless misrepresented Town Code 36-414(b) at Variance Hearing Youtube video
3:09-3:12, 3:48-3:51. Lastly, APPLICANT'S MOTION TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF
JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT'S LOT
SUBDIVISION BASED ON THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL
EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL
MISCONDUCT ON THE PART OF THE TOWN”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS
TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF 18 U.S. CODE § 1512 is hereby incorporated into
the response of this averment as if each fact was set forth individually.

Admitted in part. Denied in part. Itis admitted that Applicant submitted & lot
subdivision application of January 8, 2024. It is denied that the application was
“identical” to the first and second application. Applicant hereby incorporates the
January 6, 2025 (ot division application in its entirety in this averment as if each fact was
individually set forth. AND, because Applicant’s lanuary 6, 2025 lot subdivision
application clearly was not “identical” and stated new material facts on the first page of
the supporting documentation as:

“RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Subdivision Application Based On New Evidence From Wes
Haskett Dated October 14, 2024, October 21, 2024, October 30, 2024 & November 19,
2024 Proving Notification Requirements Needed Prior To Zoning Amendments Being
Effectuated On 75 E Dogwood Trail Were Not Complied With As Wes Haskett Claims To
Believe. This Application is submitted based on the new evidence and Wes Haskett's
contradictions which indicate Wes Haskett gither lacks the reading comprehension
skills and intelligence to decide sub division applications or Wes Haskett is intentionally
harassing Applicant with unenforceable zoning codes and zoning codes not being
enforced on other property owners in a real estate scam.



**PLEASE NOTE THAT DARE COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES ARE DUE JANUARY 6, 2025 AND
DESPITE APPLICANT'S PROFERTY BEING DOWNZONED FROM SUB-DIVIDABLE BY
RIGHT TO UNSUBDIVIDABLE (AS PER WES HASKETT'S JULY 16, 2024 DENIAL) WES
HASKETT HAS REFUSED TO ORDER A TAX REASSESSMENT FOR DEVALUING THE
PROPERTY. AS SUCH, WES HASKETT IS ALSO IN VIOLATION OF TAX FRAUD LAWS WITH
HIS SUB-DIVISION DENIALS, PLEASE SEE “EXHIBIT X"** «

APPLICANT’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT
SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON
THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART
OF THE TOWN”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF
18 U.5. CODE § 1512 to be incorporated into the response of this averment as if each

fact was set forth individually.

Itis admitted that Wes Haskett denied the January 8, 2025 lot subdivision but it is
denied that Res Judicata prohibits approval of the January 6, 2025 lot subdivision. It is
also Applicant’s position that Wes Haskett’s denial does not make sense using the
English language. It also must be noted that Wes Haskett spent months claiming 75 E
Dogwood Trail had a setback encroachment preventing the lot subdivision and even
paid attorney Philip Hornthal to also claim there was a setback encroachment
preventing the lot subdivision. Then, 1 day after Applicant filed a building permit
application to remove the 1’ of claimed setback encroachment from Applicant’s house
Wes Haskett revised his subdivision denial so the claimed setback encroachment was
no longer preventing the lot subdivision. Wes Haskett's fraudulent misconduct to try
and use the inapplicable Res Judicata doctrine to prevent the January 6, 2025 lot
subdivision further proves Wes Haskett’s undisclosed special interast in 75 E Dogwood
Trail evidenced in his revised subdivision denial to stop Applicant from removing 1’ of
his own house. Atrue and correct copy of Wes Haskett’s revised subdivision denial with
documentation of Philip Hornthal being paid to claim there was a setback
encroachment preventing the lot subdivision is attached hereto as “Exhibit B”. Because
Applicant’s lot subdivision Application is being denied with a false “Res Judicata” claim
as Wes Haskett’s excuse for not carrecting his wrong-doing with an approved lot
subdivision, the additional evidence of Wes Haskett's special interest evidenced in
Exhibit B require APPLICANT'S MOTION TQO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025
LOT SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED
ONTHE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIBACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART
OF THE TOWN?”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF
18 U.S. CODE § 1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if
each fact was set forth individually.

Admitted.

Denied. Itis Applicant’s position that both lot subdivision applications were denied
using illegally adopted zoning codes. Town Code 36-414(b) requires posted



notice at property(s) effected by zoning amendments and posted notice was not placed
at 75 E. Dogwood Trail when Wes Haskett filed his March 31, 2023 tot width amendment
application to rezone subdividable property to unsubdividable as Wes Haskett stated
the purpose of the lot width amendment was. Applicant did not Appeal the denied
applications by paying a $350 filing fee, Applicant appealed the decisions to deny the lot
subdivision by reporting the illegally adopted zoning codes to Southern Shores Town
Office employees Wes Haskett and Cliff Ogburn, Southern Shores attorneys Philip
Hornthal, Lauren Womble and Jay Wheless, Southern Shores Town Council and
Southern Shores Planning Board. The zoning codes Wes Haskett claims prevent the 75
E Dogwood Trail subdivision are NULL AND VOID at 75 E Dogwood Trail and every other
property that did not have posted Notice of the proposed zoning amendment. Southern
Shores Code of Ethics, which Andy Ward agreed to comply with on October 21, 2024
states "t will always obey the law and will not try in any way to influence application of
the law by any of the town's authorities or personnel”, “| will manage and spend the
town’s funds as if they were my own and will have the best interests of all Southern
Shores taxpayers in mind in the expenditure of these funds” and “| will always respond
promptly to any concern brought to me by any employee or Town Resident. In this
regard | will grant no special consideration, treatment or advantage to any citizen
beyond that which is available to any other citizen.” Instead of correcting the wrong
doing by complying with the Code of Ethics, Southern Shores has engaged in a Federal
Witness Tampering Conspiracy with the Southern Shores Beacon against Applicant, in
clear violation of 18 U.S. CODE § 1512. Southern Shores has also repestedly conspired
to embezzle Southern Shores’s tax payers money to pay attorneys Philip Hornthat,
Lauren Womble and Jay Wheless to aid their fraudulent zoning code adoptions by
misrepresenting Town Code 36-414(b), which violates Rule 4.1 of the North Carolina
Rules of Professional Conduct. Wes Haskett constantly lies to claim the June 6, 2023
lot width amendment was legally adopted, including in his VA-24-01 staff report and
sworn testimony on October 21, 2024, Lauren Womble fraudulently misrepresented
Town Code 36-414(B) at the Variance Hearing youtube video minutes 1:41-1:44, 3:24-
3:29, 3:48-3:51 and 5:09-5:11. Jay Wheless misrepresented Town Code 36-414(b) at
TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 L.OT SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND
APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON THE “RELEVANT,
COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS,
CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART OF THE TOWN?,
INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF 18 U.S. CODE §
1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if each fact was set
forth individually.

Admitted in part. Denied in part. |t is admitted that res judicata prevents relitigating
IDENTICAL matters. Itis denied that Res Judicata applies to the January 6, 2025
subdivision application because of the new material facts and Wes Haskett's fraudulent
concealment and misrepresentation of Town Code 36-414(b)’s strictures being

21,2025 LOT SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION



10.

11.

BASED ON THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF
NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON
THE PART OF THE TOWN"”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW
VIOLATIONS OF 18 U.S. CODE § 1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this
averment as if each fact was set forth individually.

Admitted in part. Denied in part. itis admitted that the doctrine of res judicata applies
to local zoning decisions. It is denied that the doctrine of res judicata applies to the
January 6, 2025 subdivision application which stated on the first page of supporting
documentation:

“RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Subdivision Application Based On New Evidence From Wes
Haskett Dated October 14, 2024, October 21, 2024, October 30, 2024 & November 19,
2024 Proving Notification Requirements Needed Prior To Zoning Amendments Being
Effectuated On 75 E Dogwood Trail Were Not Complied With As Wes Haskett Claims To
Believe. This Application is submitted based on the new evidence and Wes Haskett’s
contradictions which indicate Wes Haskett either lacks the reading comprehension
skills and intelligence to decide sub division applications or Wes Haskett is intentionally
harassing Applicant with unenforceable zoning codes and zoning codes not being
enforced on other property owners in a real estate scam.

**PLEASE NOTE THAT DARE COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES ARE DUE JANUARY 6, 2025 AND
DESPITE APPLICANT’S PROPERTY BEING DOWNZONED FROM SUB-DIVIDABLE BY
RIGHT TO UNSUBDIVIDABLE (AS PER WES HASKETT’S JULY 16, 2024 DENIAL} WES
HASKETT HAS REFUSED TO ORDER A TAX REASSESSMENT FOR DEVALUING THE
PROPERTY. AS SUCH, WES HMASKETT IS ALSO IN VIOLATION OF TAX FRAUD LAWS WITH
HIS SUB-DIVISION DENIALS. PLEASE SEE “EXHIBIT X"** ¢

APPLICANT'S MOTION TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT
SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON
THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART
OF THE TOWN”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF
18 U.S. CODE § 1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if
each fact was set forth individually.

Admitted. It has been clearly proven that Applicant’s January 6, 2025 lot subdivision
denial can not be characterized as the same claim for many reasons, one of which is
Southern Shores refused to order a tax reassessment on 75 E Dogwood Trail after they
claimed to rezene the property from subdividable to unsubdividable on July 16, 2024,
Devaluing property by taking a property right requires a tax assessment which would
have needed to be completed prior to January 6, 2025. Wes Haskett’s claims that 75 E
Dogwood Trait is now unsubdividable violate property tax laws and substantiate tax
fraud against Applicant being committed by Southern Shores.



12,

13.

14,

Denied. Applicant’s Application for lot subdivision dated January 6, 2025 clearly
documented new material facts that needed to be considered. As such, APPLICANT’S
MOTION TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 1.OT SUBDIVISION DENIAL
AND APPROVE APPLICANT'S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON THE “RELEVANT,
COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS,
CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART OF THE TOWN?,
INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS QF 18 U.S. CODE §
1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if each fact was set
forth individually.

Denied. Wes Haskett’s attempts to deny the 75 E Dogwood Trail lot subdivision with
illegally adopted zoning code amendments that Applicant has proven were made
without posted notification at 75 E Dogwood Trail prove Wes Haskett has crchestrated a
criminal conspiracy against Applicant which now includes embezzling Southern Shores
property owners tax money to pay attorneys to fraudulently misrepresent Town Code
36-414(b), violating Federal Witness Intimidation Laws, violating property tax laws and
violating insurance fraud taws. As such, APPLICANT'S MOTION TQ PRECLUDE
APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE
APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND
SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT, UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND
INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART QF THE TOWN”, INCLUDING FEDERAL
WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF 18 U.S. CODE 8 1512 is hereby
incorporated into the response of this averment as if each fact was set forth
individually.

Denied. Applicant has proven the July 18, 2024 lot subdivision denials are based on
fraud. The juty 16, 2024 lot subdivision denials are based on illegally adopted zoning
codes that did not have posted notice at 75 E Dogwood Trail as required by Town Code
36-414(b). Wes Haskett had a legal obligation to correct his wrong-doing and refused to
do so. Wes Haskett, Cliff Ogburn and their attorneys retaliated with a witness
intimidation conspiracy against Applicant. Furthermore, Applicant’s Subdivision
Application dated January 6, 2024 clearly stated:

“RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Subdivision Application Based On New Evidence From Wes
Haskett Dated October 14, 2024, October 21, 2024, October 30, 2024 & November 18,
2024 Proving Notification Requirements Needed Prior To Zoning Amendments Being
Effectuated On 75 E Dogwood Trail Were Not Complied With As Wes Haskett Claims To
Believe. This Application is submitted based on the new evidence and Wes Haskett’s
contradictions which indicate Wes Haskett either lacks the reading comprehension
skills and intelligence to decicde sub division applications or Wes Haskett is intentionally
harassing Applicant with unenforceable zoning codes and zoning codes not being
enforced on other property owners in a real estate scam.

**PLEASE NOTE THAT DARE COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES ARE DUE JANUARY 6, 2025 AND
DESPITE APPLICANT’S PROPERTY BEING DOWNZONED FROM SUB-DIVIDABLE BY

RIGHT TO UNSUBDIVIDABLE (AS PER WES HASKETT'S JULY 16, 2024 DENIAL) WES



1o.

HASKETT HAS REFUSED TO ORDER A TAX REASSESSMENT FOR DEVALUING THE
PROPERTY. AS SUCH, WES HASKETT i3 ALSO IN VIOLATION OF TAX FRAUD LAWS WITH
HIS SUB-DIVISION DENIALS. PLEASE SEE “EXHIBIT X»** «

As such, APPLICANT’S MOTION TQ PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT
SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT’S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON
THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWFUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT QN THE PART
QF THE TOWN?”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF
18 U.S. CODE §1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if

each fact was set forth individuatly.

Denied. Res Judicata does not bar Applicant’s lot subdivision application as Applicant
has repeatedly stated numerous reasons the January 6, 2025 subdivision application is
not identical to the July, 2024 subdivision applications from the fraudulent use of
illegally adopted zoning codes made without complying with Town Code 36-414(b), to
fraudulent misrepresentations made by Wes Haskett (and frauduient concealment), to
the new material facts, including property tax records that must be factored into the
decision. Applicant’s subdivision application dated January 6, 2025 clearly stated:

“RE: 75 E. Dogwood Trail Subdivision Application Based On New Evidence From Wes
Haskett Dated October 14, 2024, October 21, 2024, October 30, 2024 & November 19,
2024 Proving Notification Requirements Needed Prior To Zoning Amendments Being
Effectuated On 75 £ Dogwood Trail Were Not Complied With As Wes Haskett Claims To
Believe. This Application is submitted based on the new evidence and Wes Haskett's
contradictions which indicate Wes Haskett either lacks the reading comprehension
skills and intelligence to decide sub division applications or Wes Haskett is intentionally
harassing Applicant with unenforceable zoning codes and zoning codes not being
enforced on other property owners in a real estate scam.

**PLEASE NOTE THAT DARE COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES ARE DUE JANUARY 6, 2025 AND
DESPITE APPLICANT'S PROPERTY BEING DOWNZONED FROM SUB-DIVIDABLE BY
RIGHT TO UNSUBDIVIDABLE {AS PER WES HASKETT'S JULY 16, 2024 DENIAL) WES
HASKETT HAS REFUSED TO ORDER ATAX REASSESSMENT FOR DEVALUING THE
PROPERTY. AS SUCH, WES HASKETT IS ALSO IN VIOLATION OF TAX FRAUD LAWS WITH
HIS SUB-DIVISION DENIALS. PLEASE SEE “EXHIBIT X7**

As such, APPLICANT’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE APPEAL OF JANUARY 21, 2025 LOT
SUBDIVISION DENIAL AND APPROVE APPLICANT'S LOT SUBDIVISION BASED ON
THE “RELEVANT, COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF NEGLECT,
UNLAWELUL ACTS, CONSPIRACY AND INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT ON THE PART
OF THE TOWN”, INCLUDING FEDERAL WITNESS TAMPERING LAW VIOLATIONS OF
18 U.S, CODE § 1512 is hereby incorporated into the response of this averment as if
each fact was set forth individuatly.




To sum things up, Wes Haskett’s res judicata claim only proves a Southern Shores
criminal conspiracy to steal property owners property rights (to subdivide) without
complying with Town Code 36-414(b}, then engaging in Witness Intimidation crimes
against Applicant with the Southern Shores Beacon for identifying the misconduct and
then into an embezzlement scheme to steal property owner's tax money to pay
attorneys to aid the fraudulent zoning code adoptions that are victimizing property
owners.

Southern Shores, specifically Wes Haskett, was made aware prior to the October 21, 2024
Variance hearing that Applicant has a fraud insurance claim filed with an insurance company
against Wes Haskett and the Town of Southern Shores. Applicant specificatly asked Wes
Haskett to correct his false statements in his Variance staff report and Wes Haskett would not,
Wes Haskett encouraged the Planning Board, Jay Wheless and Lauren Womble to also
fraudulently misrepresent notification requirements knowing the information was part of an
insurance fraud investigation.

Town Code Section 22-1 states:

Any person who shall do or engage in any of the following shall be guilty of disorderly
conduct:

(8) Frequent any public place and obtain money from another by an illegal and fraudulent
scheme, trick, artifice or device, or attempt to do so.

Southern Shores Town Planning Board/ Board of Adjustments, Town Office Employee Wes
Haskett and Southern Shores paid attorneys are all guilty of disorderly conduct at the October
21, 2024 Variance Hearing for their fraudulent scheme to misrepresent Town Code 36-414(b).
Southern Shores Planning Board will be guilty of another count of disorderly conduct on
March 18, 2025 (about 6 months after they aided Wes Haskett's fraud at the Variance hearing)
when they aid Wes Haskett's fraud again, which currently involves being in contempt of a
Dare County Superior Court Order requiring a complete copy of the Variance hearing to be
provided to the court within 30 days of December 18, 2024. Applicant has been forced to pay
for Applications, Appeals and a Variance and has yet to have Southern Shores Town make a
decision not based on an illegal, fraudulent scheme, Wes Haskett, Cliff Ogburn and the
Planning Board's use of Southern Shores Town money to misrepresent 36-414(b} with claims
that posted notice is not required for zoning amendments rezoning subdividable property to
unsubdividable property when the code clearly states that in addition to 36-414(a) posted
notice is required also violates embezzlement laws. Applicant’s filing fees for subdivision
denials based on illegally adopted zoning codes were $200, Applicant paid $350 for the
Variance hearing, $200 for the Variance Appeal, $100 for the January 6, 2025 subdivision
application and $350 for the February 14, 2025 Appeal of the January 21, 2025 Subdivision
Denial. Wes Haskett has knowingly committed $1200 worth of false pre-tense theft crimes
against Applicant by collecting filing fees and opposing applications with code he knows is
based on fraud.



As such, Wes Haskett is again guilty of disorderly conduct the second he steps foot into Town
Hall on March 19, 2025 and all of the board members and attorneys will also be guilty of
disorderly conduct as Applicant has clearly proven Southern Shores does not even have a
legal right to spend property owners tax dollars on a Motion to Dismiss or expenses
associated with the Opposition to Applicant's lot subdivision application because the zoning
code(s) used to deny the lot subdivision were not effectuated at 75 E Dogwood Trail. A true
and correct copy of an email titled “Southern Shores Town Insurance Fraud Scheme And
Embezzlement Scheme” dated March 11, 2025 providing notice of the scheduled disorderly
conduct for March 19, 2025 that Wes Haskett has caused is attached hereto and marked
“Exhibit C”

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth, Applicant respectfully requests the Board of
Adjustments deny Wes Haskett’s Amended Motion to Dismiss and file a police report
with the Town of Southern Shores’ Police Department against Wes Haskett and his
embezzlement scheme he is committing when paying attorneys to aid his fraudulent
zoning code amendment made without complying with Town Code 36-414(b).

March 16, 2025 Respectfully submitted

A@ji Al
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Town of Southern Shores

5375 N. Virginia Dure Trail, Southern Shoves, NC 27949
Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876
in rn@unu k Imnmlu,pqg..m.ag‘-

www.southernshores-nc.gov

June 5, 2024 :’;‘Lnoﬁ- ] w ES
Pe
‘ /N TEUST
Aiiong 8. Mio Hraskerrs crecial

Jennifer L. Franz

75 B. Dogwood Til. /,J 7 £. Doweed TrAll

Southern Shores, NC 27949

Re: 78 E. Dogwood Trl. Subdivision

Dear Mr, Mina and Ms. Franz:

w he administrative decision to deny your application to
subdivide Lot 1, Block 105 located at 75 E. Dogwood Trl. (parcel #021731000) has been

tevised. However, the decision to deny the application has not been revised. The reason
for the denial remains thal the proposed lots do not equal or exceed the standards in Town
Code Section 30-97 of the Town's Subdivision Ordinance because the proposed lots do
not meet the zoning requircments for propertics located in the Town's RS-1, Residential
zoning district as established in the Town’s Zoning Ordinance and incorporated into the
Town's Subdivision Ordinance via Section 30-97(2).

Town Code Section 30-97(2) states that all lots in new subdivisions shall conform to the
zoning requirements of the district in which the subdivision is located. Conformance to
zoning requirements means, among other things, that the smallest lot in the subdivision
must meet all dimensional requirements of the zoning chapter. It is not sufficiont merely
for the average lot to meet zoning requirements. Subdivisions nyust comply in all
respects with the requirements of the #oning chapter in effect in the area to be subdivided
and any other officially adopted plans. Specificaily, the proposed lots do not meet the
zoning requirements for properties located in the Town's RS-1 Residential zoning district
and as a result do not equal or exceed the standards in Scction 30-97 of the Town’s
Subdivision Ordinance because:

I Town Code Section 36-202(d) of the Town's Zoning Ordinance requires a
minimum lot width of 100 feet (measured from the front lot line at right angles to

the rear lot line). Both of the proposed lots do not have a lot width of 100 feet
measured from the front lot line at right angles to the rear lot line.



2. There is no drive aisle shown on proposed Parcel B providing access from E.
Dogwoad Trl. to the existing singlc-family dwelling, Town Code Scetion 36-
163(4)a.1.ii. states that an eight-foot-wide drive aisle shall be provided, which
must be scparate from any parking spaces, such that no vehicle will be required to
back into the public right-of-way.

3. 'There are no parking spaces shown on proposed Parcel B for the existing single-
family dwelling. Town Code Section 36-163(4)a. | requires three parking spaces
for each dwelling unit with up to cight-person septic capacity and one sdditional
space for each two persons of septic capacity, or fraction thereof, in excess of
cight-person septic capacity up to 12-person septic capacity and one additional
space for each person of septic capacity over 12,

Per Town Code Section 36-132(c) and Section 36-132(¢)(1), the existing single-family
dwelling on proposed Parcel B that encroaches the minimum side yard (setback)
requirement has been determined legally noneonforming and it can remain as is or it can
be enfarged or altered as tong &8 the calargement or altemation doesn’t increase the

nonconformity. As a result, the encroachment is no longer applicable to the decision to
deny your application.

Should you wish to appeal this revised administrative decision per Town Code Section

36-366, the Town Planning Board (acting as the Board of Adjustment) will consider it

following submittal of an appeal application and the applicable $350 fee within 30 days

of receipt of this certified letter. The application can be found at

B e seathersdures-ne virt-h, Reel free 10 contact me at (252) 261-2394 or
il vepagsne o if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely

A

Wes Haskett, Deputy Town Manager/Planning Dircctor
Town of Southern Shores

Ce: Cliff Ogburn, Town Mauager
L. Phillip Hornthal, III, Town Attorney



75 E Dogwood Trall

a Anthomy Mina <chestercountyawn@yahoo com>
To: Marcey Baumn <mbaum@sauthernshores-nc.gov>.
Southemshores Nc Infe <irfo@southernshores-nc.gov>, Kevin Clark <kclark@southernshores-ne govs.,
‘Wes Haskett <whaskett Bsouthernshores nc.gov:

Hedlo,

Please find tha attached builging parmit application to:

~fepait first flooe sagging problems, as needed.

-anlarge the foyer/first floor family room apening

-replace » cefective bewm supporting the secord Roor family ranm finor.
-femove walks on each side of the 2nd figor fireplace.

~temove tha section of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Wes Haskett ciaims prevents & lot subdivision plan from being approved
Englinesred appraved plans far all the jobs are stiacked to this email.

Thank you,
Anthany 5 Mina

3Flles 16.7MB

TSDogwaodPermitApp. pdf

YMB

NCO518_ Anthony Mina_ 75 € Dogwaod Treil Kitchen Renovation REV 1_ Sealed pd
1458

e

Y NC0519_ Anthony Mina_ 75 E Dogwood_ 2nd Floor Bxt Wall Revision_ Seabed pdf
H VB

chastercountyla.../Semt

Jun & at 218 PM
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UZMAN ENGINEERING, LLC

116 E. King Street )
Malvern, PA 19355 FE i
{610} 320-2 - | /

L N

Due to the existing setback requiroments, there are questions whether the existing 2™ floor cantilever is outside of
the required property setback. Although the house has been there since 1970, (he Homeowner has considered
removing an approximate 1°-0” section of the 2* floor cantilever comer to meet the reguirements. The carner of the
building would be removed, new 2x4 framing mstalled from 2™ fioor to roof, flashing and roof patching as well &5
siding re-configuring to meet the sethack. Uzmen recommends the installation of Simpson Strong Hurricane ties
the revised roof rafiers and SDS wood screws to the joists and built up 2x10 below. UE siso recommends mid beight
blocking of the joiste slong with exterior shesthing nailed to the new stds @ 4" o.c. vert spacing.

NOoWEERED pLans S TTED

NCDS19

T o e o eere
C obNER_ oF HouSE



You are free to submit any spplication you wigh to submit. me.hmhmmmm.mww
mﬂmﬂhrmmmuﬁdhd,hmdwidhodmmmdmwwldhmﬁuepﬁmtu-pm o
swmmmmuﬁmmmmmmmm,ummmrm

Thank you.

s Reevsat To  AespT

L. Phillio Hormithal, 1)

Attorney at Law & F—- R%
e ke S\ SeT B

Office.252,335.0671 -

szsz_aﬁ'ma Adtr: P. Homithat &o{\f:ow l N é f QC’M ﬂw Q

Sl shomei e com ATlTorNEY PHIC HuenTHAC
301 East Maln Straat on bEHALF oF WES RM'EET{—-

Eilzabeth City, NG 27809 b

AND  Soumexd  sHezex

::Wﬂumdenhﬁmmdﬂu firm.<<
Helio,



Southern Shores Town Insurance Fraud Scheme And Embezzlement Scheme chestercountyla.../Sent

& Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yzhoo.com> Mar 17 at 7:47 AM
To: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com=, W, Jay Wheless <jay@whelesslawfirm.com>,

Lauren Arizaga-Womble <lawomble@hrem.com>, Cliff Oghurn <cogburn@southernshores-nc.gov>,

Planning Board <planningboard @southernshores-nc.gov>

Ce: FBI <philadelphia_complaints@ic fbi gov>, ncago@ncdoj.gov, ncago@ncdoj.gov,

Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.arg>, olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org more...

Dear Mr. Hornthal & Southern Shores,

Please be advised that Southern Shores, specifically Wes Haskett, was made aware prior to the October 21, 2024 Variance hearing that | have a fraud insurance claim filed
with an insurance company against Wes Haskett and the Town of Southern Shores. | specifically asked Wes Haskett to correct his false statements in his Variance staff report
and Wes Haskett would not, Wes Haskett encouraged the Planning Board, Jay Wheless and Lauren Womble to also fraudulently misrepresent notification requirements
knowing the information was part of an insurance fraud investigation.

Please also be advised that Town Code Section 22-1 states;
Any person who shall do or engage in any of the following shall be guilty of discrderly conduct:

(8) Frequent any public place and obtain maney from another by an illegal and fraudulent scheme, trick, artifice or device, or attempt to do so.

Southern Shores Town Planning Board/ Board of Adjustments, Town Office Employee Wes Haskett and Southern Shores paid attorneys are all guilty of disorderly conduct at
the October 21, 2024 Variance Hearing for their fraudulent scheme to misrepresent Town Code 36-414(b). Southern Shores Plarning Board will be guilty of enother count of
disorderly conduct on March 19, 2025 (about & months after they aided Wes Haskett's fraud at the Variance hearing) when they aid Wes Haskett's fraud again, which
currently involves being in contempt of a Dare County Superior Court Order requiring a complete capy of the Variance hearing to be provided to the court within 30 days
of December 18, 2024. | am being forced to nay for Applications, Appeals and a Variance and have yet to have Southern Shores Town make a decision not based on an
illegal, fraudulent scheme. Wes Haskett, Cliff Cgburn and the Planning Board's use of Southern Shores Tawn money to misrepresent 36-414(b) with claims that posted
notice is not required for zoning @mendments rezoning subdividable property to unsubdividable property when the code clearly states that in addition to 36-414(a) posted
notice is required also violates embezzlement laws. My filing fees for subdivision denials based on illegally adopted zoning codes were $200, | paid $350 for the Variance
hearing, $200 for the Variance Appeal, $100 for the January 6, 2025 subdivision application and $350 for the February 14, 2025 Appeal of the January 21, 2025 Subdivision
Denial. Wes Haskett has knowingly committed 51200 worth of false pre-tense theft crimes against me by collecting filing fees and oppesing my applications with code he
knows is based on fraud.

Andy Ward agreed to comply with the Southern Sheres Code of Ethics on October 21, 2024 and as of right now | can only see criminal law violations being committed by
Andy Ward and the Planning Board..including insurance fraud (Wes Haskett hiding his March 31, 2023 lot width amendment frem me in May of 2023 allowed Linda Lauby
to negotlate an additional $75,000 from me)

Anthony S Mina

PS. Itis my position that Wes Haskett and the Planning Board do not even have a legal right to turn on the lights that tax payers pay for at Town Hall on March 19, 2025
Wes Haskett and Southern Shores were notified a long time ago about their fraudulent zoning code amendment dated March 31, 2023 and have done nothing but
continue the fraud and engage in witness intimidation schemes. | suggest Wes Haskett, the Planning Board and their paid attorneys stop embezzling Southern Shares tax
payers maney far their fraudulent scheme and correct their wrong doing prior to March 19, 2025,

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com:>

To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahco.com>

Sent: Monday, March 10, 2025 at 08:59:51 AM EDT

Subject: RE: Southern Shores Town Embezzlement Scheme Aiding Fraudulent Transactions Victimizing Property Owners

Forwarded to Planning Board attarmey.

L. Phillip Hornthal, 1l

Attorney at Law

Direct: 252.698.0214

Office: 252.335.0871

Fax: 252.335.4223 Alin: P. Hornthal
Email: phorpthali@hrem.com

301 East Main Street

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

www.hrem.com

Click here to read our Disclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Policy

-——-Original Message---—-
From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo, com>
Sent: Sunday, March 8, 2025 10:38 PM
To: Phillip Homthal <PHomthal@hrem com>; W. Jay Wheless <jay@whelesslawiirm. com>; Lauren Arizaga-Womble <lawomble@hrem.com>; Cliff Ogburn
<cogbum@sauther gpv=>: Planning Board <planningboard@southernshores-nc.gov>
@ic.foi.gov>; ncago@nedoj.gov; ncago@ncdoj.gov; Andrea C. Powell <zndrea.powell@nccourts org>: olivia.s hines@nccourts arg;

Cc: FBI <philadelphia.c
doj.gov
/' : . -~
O[H HIT C

olivia,s,hines@nccourts. org.népengov@ncdog gov; opendova
Subject: Southern Shores Town Embezziement Scheme Aiding Fraudulent Transactions Victimizing Property Owners




>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<
Dear Mr. Hornthal,

Thank you for the email dated March 6, 2025 indicating | must provide any additional infarmation for my subdivision denial Appeal at least 48 hours prior to the March 19,
2025 3:00 PM hearing (the hearing referenced as the "March 17, 2025 Appeal” in my filings provided before the March 19, 2025 special meeting was scheduled).

Please be advised that Section 38-414(b) of the Southem Shores Town Code requires posted notice at property(s) effected by a zoning amendment prior to the zoning
amendment being effectuated at the property. Public records requests proved posted notice was not placed at 75 E Dogwood Trail for Wes Haskett's March 31, 2023
zoning amendment application and there was no notification records in the 75 E Dogwood Trail file for the lot width amendment.

| have included Section 36-414(a) and Section 36-414(b) below with copies of emails from Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal both making false claims that notification
requirements were complied with prior to the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment.

My Motion To Prohibit Wes Haskett From Using Town Money On the March 17, 2025 Appeal proves Wes Haskett made false statements about notification requirements
being complied with for his March 31, 2023 lot width amendment

My Motion to Ban Jay Wheless From The March 17, 2025 Appeal proves Jay Wheless made false statements about the strictures of Town Code 36-414(b) at the
October 21, 2024 Variance Hearing.

My Motion to ban HREM attorneys from the March 17, 2025 Appeal proves Lauren Womble made false stalements about the strictures of Town Code 36-414(b) at the
October 21, 2024 Variance Hearing,

My Motion For Andy Ward's recusal proves the Southern Shores Beacon published Andy Ward's false claims that the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment was not illegally
adopted.

The email below dated May 28, 2024 shows Philip Hornthal falsely claiming the Junhe 6, 2023 lot width amendment was properly adopted.

And, the May 21, 2024 email below to me and Chief Kole violates false reports to law enforcement laws because Wes Haskett deleted Section 36-414(b) from the
applicable codes as he claims he had a legal basis to change lot width requirements (Cliff Ogburn may be the author of the email that Wes Haskett sent).

As stich, Wes Haskett, HREM law firm and the Planning Board's refusal to approve my lot subdivision violates criminal laws including but not limited to: embezzlement of
town money to pay attorneys to aid fraudulent transactions (the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment), criminal conspiracy, false sworn statements, a false report to law
enfarcement and Tampering With A Witness, Victim or Informant,

Southern Shores is not in position to do anything but approve my lot subdivision and notify all Southern Shores property owners of their illegally adopted zoning codes
that have yet to be corrected,

Anthony S Mina

Sec. 36-414, - Motion to amend.

(a)The town council may, on its ewn matien or upon motion or upon petition by any person within any zeoning jurisdiction of the town, after public naotice and hearing,
amend, supplement, change, modify or repeal the regulations herein established or the maps which are part of this chapter, subject to the rules prescribed in this article.
No regulation or map shall be amended, supplemented, changed, modified or repealed until after a public hearing in relation thereto, at which parties in interest and
citizens shall have an oppaortunity to be heard. Prior to adopting or rejecting any zoning amendment, the planning board shall adopt a statement describing whether its
action is consistent with the adopted town comprehensive land use plan and explaining why the planning baard considers the action taken to be reasonable and in the
public interest. That statement is not subject to judicial review. A notice of such hearing shall be given one a week for two successive calendar weeks in a newspaper of
general circulation in the town, said notice to be published the first time not less than ten days nor more than 25 days prior to the date fixed for the hearing.

{b)in addition and where a zoning map amendment is proposed, the town shall cause to be placed a sign on the subject property announcing the date, time, and place of
the public hearing for the purpase of notifying persons of the proposed rezoning.

«=-- Forwarded Message -«---

From: Phillip Hornthal <phurnthal@hrem.com>

To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Cc: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-ne.gov>; Cliff Ogbum <cogburn@southemshores-ng.gev>
Sent: Tuesday. May 28, 2024 at 03:04:00 PM EDT

Subject: RE: Criminal Conspiracy To Steal Land Value At 75 E. Dogwoad Trail

Mr. Mina:

As to your first question, exemption criteria #4 in the definition of “Subdivision” in Town Code Sectien 30-2 states "The division of a tract of land in single ownership, the
entire area of which is no greater than two acres, inta not more than three lots, where no street right-of-way dedication is involved, and if the resultant lots are equal to or
exceed the standards of the town as required by this chapter.” “Equal 1o or exceed the standards of the town as required by this chapter” means that all zoning
requirements in Chapter 36 must also be satisfied per Town Code Section 30-97(2). The existing single-family dwelling at 75 E. Dogwood Trl. which encroaches into the
applicable 15 ft. side yard (sethack) on the east side Is currently considered legally nonconforming due to the encroachment and it can remain as is or it can be enlarged
or altered as long as the enlargament or alternation doesn't increase the nonconformity. Hawever, in order to approve a subdivision of the property, the lot would have to
meet all current zoning requirements to satisfy Town Cade Section 30-97(2) which stales” Subdivisions must comply in all respects with the requirements of the zening
chapter in effect in the area to be subdivided and any other officially adopted plans.” The subdivision request is what triggers bringing the structure into compliance.

As to your second question, I've previously advised that the June &, 2023, ZTA was properly adopted, and legally, doesn't give rise to a taking.  This is the last time we
will answer this question. Again, you have the right to consult with an attorney if you do not agree with the Town's interpretation.

Sincerely, ’E}(H {B l"r C



Phil Hornthal

L. Phillip Hornthal, (1l
Attarney at Law

Direct: 252 698.0214
Office: 252.335.0871
Fax: 252.335.4223 Atin: P. Hornthal

Email: phornthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Street

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

-—-- Forwarded Message --—

From: Wes Haskett <whasketi@southemshores-ne.gov>

To: Anthony Mina <chestereeuntylawn@yahog.com>

Cec: David Kole <dkole@gouthernshores-nc.gov>; Elizabeth Marey <emorey@southernshores-ne.gov>; Phillip Hornthal <phomthal@hrem.com>; Cliff Ogburn
<cogburn@southemshores-nc gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 02:27:31 PM EDT

Subject: RE: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denial Of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Lot Sub-Division

Good afternoon, Mr. Mina. My responses to your questions are as follows:
1. The Town of Southern Shores Town Code states:

Sec. 1-10. - Amendments to Code.
(a) Amendments to any of the provisions of this Code shall be made by amending such provisions by specific reference to the  section number of this Code. Such
amendments may be in the following language: "That section of the Code of Ordinances, Town of Southern Shores, North Carolina (or Southern Shores Town
Code), is hereby amended 1o read as follows: ... " The new provisions may then be set out in full as dasired.

Sec. 36-414. Motion to amend.

(a) The town council may, on its own motion ar upon motion or upon petition by any person within any zoning jurisdiction of the  town, after public notice and hearing,
amend, supplement, change, modify or repeal the regulations herein established or the  maps which are part of this chapter, subject Lo the rules prescribed in this
article. No regulation or map shall be amended, supplemented, changed, modified or repealed until after a public hearing in relation thereto, at which parties in interest
and citizens shall have an apportunity to be heard. Prior to adopting ar rejecting any zoning amendment. the planning board shall  adopt a statement describing
wheather its action is consistent with the adopted town comprehensive land use plan and explaining  why the planning board considers the action taken to be reascnable
and in the public interest. That statement is not subject to  judicial review. A notice of such hearing shall be given one a week for two successive calendar weeks in a
newspaper of general circulation in the town, said natice to be published the first time not less than ten days nar more than 25 days prior to the date  fixed for the
hearing.

Sec. 36-415. Planning board action.
(a) Every proposed amendment, supplement, change, modification, or repeal to this chapter shall be referred to the planning  board for its recommendation and
report. If no written report is received from the planning board within 30 days of referral of the  amendment ta that board, the town council may proceed in its
consideration of the amendment without the planning board  reporl. The town councll is not bound by the recommendalions, if any of the planning board.

Attached you will find documentation showing that the Town of Southern Shores legally amended the Town Code on June 6, 2023.  The attachments included are:

« Zoning Text Amendment application ZTA-23-03.
+ The advertised Planning Board agenda for May 15, 2023 when ZTA-23-03 was heard by the Planning Board.
- Screenshot of the required public notice for the May 15, 2023 Planning Board meeting from the May 10, 2023 edition of the  Coastland Times newspaper.
- Screenshots of the required public natices for the June 8, 2023 public hearing for ZTA-23-03 from the May 24, 2023 and May 31, 2023 editions of the Coastland
Times newspaper.
+ The advertised Town Council agenda for June 6, 2023, when the public hearing was held.
« The minutes from the June 6, 2023 Town Council meeting.
+ Ordinance 2023-06-03 enacted with the Mayor's signature.

I've also attached the applicable North Carolina General Statutes that establish authority for municipalities to adopt and amend  development regulations.

2. It appears that 172 and 174 S. Dogwood Trl. were created through a recombination of previously platted lots in 1993, Atthat time, there was only one structure
which is currently situated on 174 S. Dogwood Trl, and the applicable side yard (setback) was 10 ft. The structure that is currently situated on 172 8. Dogwood Trl.
was permitted in 2000 when the side yard (setback) requirement was still 10 ft. Other than remaving the encroaching portion of the structure at 75 E. Dogwood Trl.,
documents required to make  the encroachment conforming include a Zoning Text Amendment application (attached), $200.00 fee, and proposed language to  amend
the current side yard (setback) requirement or create an exemption for such situations. The application would have to  follow the process noted above and it would
have to be approved by the Town Cauncil.

The Southern Shores Town Council has been and will always be the body that adopts and amends the Town's zoning requirements, not Town Staff such as mysell. The
Town Coungil directs Town Staff to draft amendments to the Town Code, such as ZTA-23-03 to amend the Town's lot width requirements, which they adopted.

Wes Haskett

Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director

Town of Sputhern Shores

(252) 261-2394 (ph)

(252) 255-0876 (fx) /‘
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-----Original Message-----

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahep.comn

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 12:12 PM

To: Wes Haskett <whaskett@southernshores-nc goy>; Phillip Hornthal <phomthali@hrem.com>

Cc: David Kole <dkplef@southernshores:ne,gov>; David Kole <dkole@southemshores-ne.gov>, Elizabeth Morey <gmoreyi@southemshores-nc.gov>; Phillip Hornthal

<phomthal@hrem.com>; Cliff Ogburn <cogburn@southernshares-nc.gov>; Jonathan Slegel <jslegel@southernshores-nc.gov>; Matt Cooke <meooke@southernshores-
| ne.gove; Eric Brinkley <gbrinkley@southernshores-ne.gov>; Darrell Brickhouse <dbrickhouse@southermnshores-nc.gov>; Tracy Mann <imann@southernshores-nc.gov=;
Chris Simpson <gsimpson@southemshores-ne.gov>; Richard Deaner <rdeaner@southermnshores-ne.gov>; Thomas Long <tiong@soeuthermshores-ne.gov>; Jason
Thompson <JThompsen@southernshores-ne.gov>; Andrew Spottswood <jspottswood@southernshores-ne.gov>; Jennifer Couture <jgouture@southernshores-nc.aey™;
FBI <httpsJ/urldefense.proofpoint.comivaiurZu=hitn-3A__ philadelphia complainls-40ic hi.govad=DwiFaQ&c=euGZsical DivimENSh T XrwgQf-
vEA Cdnqn_VﬂiMM&r:zBENvSD_z_SsuERtlFLSHGGIIthWuaaFSY‘(SFQTWGL.zU&m=0:|F’Gr."3hcSYHSssRL.aIme?anQ’_E__o_,iUngggz,ingXJoZPGugkaé‘r-I_QL—_
x002Nix&s=i0ABBaBmMEWeIFBMEGMmBpxescKBxJBribna 1t5DbYKiZe=>; ofivia.s. hines@nceourts.org; olivia.s hines@nccourts org; Andrea C. Powell
<andrea.powel@nceourts.org>; Elizabeth Morey <emarey@southernshores-nc.gov>; Jasper Rogers <jrogers@kittyhawktown.net>: cgarriss@kittyhawktown.net;
cgarriss@kittyhawktown.net; Casey Varnell <varmell@r cobalaw.com>; Mike Talley <mike talley@kittyhawkiown net>; mike.palkovics@kittyhawktown.net;
mike.palkovics@kittyhawktown.net; chambers_of_chief_judge_sanchez@paed.uscourts.gov, chambers_of judge_edward_g_smith@paed.uscourts.gov,
chambers_of_judge_pappen@paed.uscourts.gey, chambers_of_judge_mitchell_s_goldberg@paed.uscourts.gov;
chambers_of_judge_timothy_|_savage@paed.uscourts.gov, Dryan <dryan@chesco.org>; cecommissioners@chesco.org; cccommissioners@chesco.org;
jmaxwell@chesco.org; jmaxwell@chesco.org; Marian Moskowitz <mmoskowitz @chesco.org™; mkichline@chesco.org; mkichline@chesco.org

Subject: Questions Regarding Wes Haskett's Denial Of 75 E. Dogwood Trail Lot Sub-Division
Dear Wes Haskett,

| arm writing you in response to the denial of my lot subdivision application which states "Feel free to contact me at (252) 261-2394 or whaskelt@southensholes-nc.gov.
if you have any questions or concerns”.

My questions are:

1) How does Southern Shores believe taking a property right with a zoning amendment from a tax payer is legal? As paragraph 6 and Exhibit | of my subdivision
application states, it is Applicant’s position that an eminent domain transaction is required to change land use. Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal have repeatedly refused
to answer the aforesaid question. | have no evidence indicating Southern Shares is not intentionally violating eminent domain laws and stealing land value. Itis not legal
to use an illegally adopted zoning amendment (paragraph 1 of the denial-Town Code Section 36-202(d)) as a reason to deny my lot sub-division.

2) What zoning code permits the set back distance between 174 S. Dogwood Trail (the house with the white Crosstour) and 172 S. Dogwood Trail? It appears to me if
Southern Shores wants to claim 75 E. Dogwood Trail encroaches in the required side set back (although | disagree with paragraph 2 of Wes Haskett's denial of lot sub-
division) | should be filing my lot subdivision plan the same way 172 and 174 S. Dogwood Trail were permitted to build the homes so close to each other. What zoning
code and/or documents need 1o be used to get 75 E. Dogwood Trail to be accepted as conforming to side set back requirements like 172 and 174 S. Dogwood Trail?

My concerns are the following:

Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal are not in touch with reality and a danger to other peaple's physical and emotional well being. Wes Haskett has refused to answer how
he believes he is legally changing land use with a zoning amendment since last summer. Changing land use from a 2 single home property (with & subdivision by right)
to a 1 single home property causes land value monetary damages to some Southern Shores tax payers of significantly more than $§100,000. In the real world $100,000
is easily the difference between life and death. $100,000 can be the difference between the medical care somecne needs and accepting that their Iife is coming to an
end. If you walk into a bank demanding $100,000 you are lucky if you are not killed. Wes Hasketl and Philip Hornthal refuse Lo explain how they legally think they can
cause some Southern Shores home owners more than $100,000 in monetary damages with a zoning code amendment which changes land use. Applicant without a
doubt will not be committing any crimes in respanse to Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal stealing land value from Southern Shares home owners, but has serious
concerns that Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal are a danger to the physical and emotional well being of others and should be involuntarily committed to a psychiatric
hospital for evaluation, Applicant will give Wes Haskett and Philip Hornthal 48 hours to explain how they legally are changing land use without an eminent domain
transaction and highly suggests law enforcement not to wait half as long.

Anthony Stocker Mina

PS When | testified in front of Federal Judge Edward G Smith against Chester County's labor trafficking conspiracy against me | explained that the conspirators designed
me a spin move, 172 and 174 S. Dogwood Trail appear to me to be another example of the pre-meditated conspiracy which | am expected to use certain evidence
against corruplion a specific way. | will [et law enforcement figure out if the home owners are pawned because of meanings within their names or play a role in the
conspiracy that repeatedly forces me in the middle of government scandals as a way of hiding Pennsylvania’s corruption like | am their undercover internal affairs
guerilla. Since there is a white crosstour at 172 8. Dagwaood Trail and | live in the Dick White house | feel like | am being forced in the middle of a whole lot of crossing
without being paid {as Wes Haskett tries stealing more than $100,000 of land value from my family).

ot T C



